

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7211 OF 2004

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OTIS ELEVATOR (INDIA) LTD. CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For RR-1

Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Subramanium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By order dt.07.04.2006 passed by the Bench comprising of Hon'ble the Chief Justice,

the matter is listed before us for hearing during summer vacation. Learned counsel for the

appellant seeks adjournment due to personal inconvenience on health grounds. Learned counsel

for the respondent vehemently opposed the same stating that the interim stay is operating against

the respondent. The interim order was passed by this Court on 10.11.2005 and the appeal was also admitted. Since the appeal itself is admitted, there is no need to keep the stay application

pending. The interim stay is, therefore, made absolute.

Post the appeal for hearing immediately after summer vacation.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Radha R.Bhatia)

Court Master