

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7211 OF 2004

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OTIS ELEVATOR (INDIA) LTD. CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 31/01/2008 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.
Ms. Rupal Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashish Dholakia,Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Bharti,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.
Mr. Jai Kishore,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are
not inclined to interfere with the impugned order.

The civil appeal is, accordingly, dismissed, leaving
the question of law open to be decided in an appropriate
case.

No costs.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master Court Master

[Om Prakash]

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7211 OF 2004

Airports Authority of India

...Appellant(s)

Versus

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order.

The civil appeal is, accordingly, dismissed, leaving the question of law open to be decided in an appropriate case.

No costs.

.....J.
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.
[G.S. SINGHVI]

New Delhi,
January 31, 2008.