

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7211 OF 2004

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OTIS ELEVATOR (INDIA) LTD. CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report dated 7.7.2008)

Date: 27/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.
 Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Adv.
 Mr. Adarsh Priyadarshi, Adv.
 Ms. Susmita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 ORDER

The amount is ordered to be disbursed in favour of
 Respondent No.2.

Office report is ordered accordingly.

(K.K. Chawla)
 Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
 Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7211 OF 2004

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OTIS ELEVATOR (INDIA) LTD. CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

The amount is ordered to be disbursed in favour of

Respondent No.2.

Office report is ordered accordingly.

.....J.
(S.B. Sinha)

New Delhi;
August 27, 2008.